GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3895
TO BE ANSWERED ON 25" MARCH 2022

MBBS COURSE AT AIIMS, DARBHANGA
3895. SHRI KAUSHALENDRA KUMAR:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to start teaching MBBS course under the alternative
arrangement in Darbhanga on the lines of other under construction AIIMS till the
construction of AIIMS, Darbhanga is completed; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE
(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR)

(a) and (b) Setting up of AIIMS Darbhanga is at a very initial stage and therefore there is no
proposal at present to start MBBS course of the Institute under an alternative arrangement, as it
is linked to availability of suitable infrastructure and manpower of its own, including faculty.



